-~ - N - AN 7 L N ¥ R I

[ T R T e T T T S )
o —— T - T - R B - S I N 7 D . -

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the SXCA Budget Modification/Amendment #2)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-453

WHEREAS, inAugust18,2004, the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council (TOLC) approved funding
to the San Xavier Cooperative Association (SXCA), from the Nation’s SAWRSA Trust
Fund in the amount of $348,965.00 (TOLC Resolution No. 04-397); and

WHEREAS, thisfundingprovided for operationaland capitalneedsforthe San Xavier Cooperative
Association for a six-month period from October 1, 2004 through March 31, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the SXCA has expended the appropriated funds per the budget that was approved by
the TOLC and finds that the budget needs to be modified/amended; and

WHEREAS, theSXCAnowwishes to modify this budgetto cover deficits within line item 618 -Fuel
andto addfandsinthe amountof$12,699.13 whichwill come fromthe Personnel and
Payroll Expenses line items, which has sufficient funds; and

WHEREAS, after this modification the SXCAwishestoaddfunds to newline items 616-Farmtools
and supplies; 701 - Office/Janitorial supplies; and 619 - Cost of Construction; and

WHEREAS, theSXCAhassubmitieditsrequestiothe appropriate Legislative Committees, Budget
and Finance, Agricultural and Water Resources, which have reviewed the proposed
modification and amendment request.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’odham Legislative Council hereby approves
the budget modification/amendment #2 to cover deficits.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council also approves the budget
amendmenttoaddnewlineitems 616 (Farmtools/supplies); 619 (CostofConstruction)
and 701 (Office/Janitorial supplies) and authorizes the expenditure of these funds to
September 30, 2005.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 04™. Day

of AUGUST, 2005 at a meeting at which a quorumwas presentwith avote 0f1,205.35FOR; 1,151.75

AGAINST; 83.70 NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by

Section 1 (d)(2) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the

Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant

Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).



http:amountofSl1,699.13
http:ofS3<18,96;.00

QW 1 W R Wb

RESOLUTION NO. 05-453
(Approving the SXCA Budget Modification/Amendment #2)

Page 2 of 2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Evelyn B ]uan Maﬁuel. Legislative Chairwoman
"y
8 (hday of M , 2005
v
ATTEST;

L Iy

Lucille Lopez, Acu‘é Législative Secretary

_4[_/% day of /’f%g%M , 2005,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the E’f’\ day of W: 2005at_2 < { _o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective

upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

B b v O

Evelyn B. Juan M&Anel Legislative Chairwoman

i/4 apprOVED on the 1 day of_, W 2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED

TOHONO 0'O PHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the [ﬂ day of

-

W ,2005,at_//5 _odock,_L M.

%&%’M%

174
Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 05-453

ACTION: APPROVING THE SXCA BUDGET MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT #2

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE:

AUGUST 04, 2005

DISTRICT

LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

# OF
VOTES

FOR

AGAINST

NOT
VYOTING

ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
310.8

1. FRANCES MIGUEL

( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE
(Lucilda J.Valenzuela (Norris))

155.40

155.40

CHUKUT KUK
258.7

1. ETHEL GARCIA

( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE

(David Garcia)

129.35

129.35

GU ACHI
221.6

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
(Jonas Robles)

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Louis L. Johnson)

110.80

110.80

GU VO
193.1

1. RAYMOND VICTOR **
(

2. MICHAEL FLORES
(Grace Manuel)

56.55

96.55

HICKIWAN
167.4

1. DELMA GARCIA
(Mary E. Sam)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

83.70

83.70

PISINEMO
171.8

1. BARBARA SALVICIO
( )

2. GERALD FAYUANT
( )

85.90

85.90

SAN LUCY
169.0

1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR.
( )

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
( )

84.50

84.50

SAN XAVIER
193.8

1. FELICIA NUNEZ

( )
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
( )

96.90

96.90

SCHUK TOAK
146.9

1. FRANCES B. CONDE

( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN
( )

73.45

73.45

SELLS
421.0

1. DENNIS E. JOSE
( )

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL **
( )

210.50

210.50

SIF OIDAK
186.7

1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS **
(Isidro Lopez)
2. DARLENE ANDREW
(Rita Martinez)

93.35

93.35

TOTAL

2,440.80

1,205.35

1,151.75

83.70

{031

**PASSED VOTES




